Page 1 of 4 of BVS 23 ATEX E 046 X issue 00 – Jobnumber A 20230381 / 343088300
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
EU-Type Examination Certificate

15.1 Subject and type
Pressure transmitter type PEU-2*
Type code
PEU - 2* - *** - * - ***** - ****** - ****
PEU - 2a - bcd - * - ***** - ef**** - ****
a pressure connection option
 “0” = pressure channel
 “1” = front flush
b approvals
 “A, I, W, E, G, J, K, P, U, 1, 2, 3, 4 or 5” = ATEX + IECEx
 “C, D, F” = IECEx
c Type of explosion protection
 “I” = Ex ia
d Zone
 “C” = Zone 0: II 1G Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga
 “D” = Zone 1 adjacent to zone 0: II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb
 “E” = Zone 1: II 2G Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Gb
 “H” = Zone 20: II 1D Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da
 “F” = Zone 21 adjacent to zone 20: II1/2D Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da/Db
 “G” = Zone 21: II 2D Ex ia IIIC T135°C Db
ef process connection (maximum media temperature)
 e = any character
 f = “4” or “2” model with cooling element for high media temperature
 f = any character other than “4” or “2” for standard model
In the complete type denomination, the characters “*” can be replaced by further numbers or letters
which characterize different variants without influence on explosion protection.
15.2 Description
The pressure transmitter type PEU-2* converts a pressure into a digital Signal which is transmitted
via UART-interface (Universal Asynchronous Receiver Transmitter) to an external device, e.g. to a
radio unit. It is intended for measuring the pressure in an area with potentially explosive
atmosphere (gas/dust). The PEU 2* is intended for connection to intrinsically safe circuits of
external devices.
Listing of all components used
Subject and type Certificate Standards
Pressure transducer type TIS-2* BVS 14 ATEX E 058 U EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
IEC 60079-26:2021
Page 3 of 4 of BVS 23 ATEX E 046 X issue 00 – Jobnumber A 20230381 / 343088300
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
15.3 Parameters
15.3.1 Electrical parameters
Supply and signal circuit, connection via M12-plug
Maximum input voltage Ui DC 6.7 V
Maximum input current Ii  250  mA
Maximum input power Pi  300 mW
Effective internal capacitance Ci  4.4 nF
Effective internal inductance Li negligible
The pressure transmitter PEU-2* has to be considered as power supply circuit with the following
values:
Maximum output voltage (= Ui) (1)  Uo DC   6.7 V
Maximum output current (1) Io  400 mA
(1)  (short-time; from capacitor discharge time constant: 5*τ < 25 ms;
 based on BVS 14 ATEX E 058 U)
15.3.2 Thermal parameters
15.3.2.1 Ambient temperature range for ambient temperature = media temperature
Temperature class T1 to T4                  -40 °C … 80 °C
Maximum surface temperature T135°C for Dust ex-atmosphere -40 °C … 80 °C
15.3.2.2 Ambient temperature range for high media temperature range
Temperature
class